

Factory Inspection Certificate

By the certificate number

No. 2621/0105-E3-CER/E1

Issued to:

License holder:

SMA Solar Technology AG

Sonnenallee 1. 34266, Niestetal. Germany.

Trademark:



With factory site located in:

No. 1699, Xiyou Road, New & High Technology Industrial Development Zone, Hefei City, Anhui Province, P.R. China.

SGS Tecnos S.A. as Certification Body according to UNE-EN/ISO 17065 declares that the above-mentioned License Holder is in compliance with factory inspection requirements defined per the recognized EEPCA Factory Inspection form CIG 0-23 (September 2014).

After the result of a Factory Inspection the previously mentioned form, it is stated that the audited factory is compliant with requirements of the GSE regulation:

Regole Applicative per il riconoscimento delle tariffe incentivanti previste dal DM 5 Luglio 2012 (QUINTO CONTO ENERGIA)

This certificate states that the following products are designed, assembled and tested ensuring Quality requirements reviewed through Factory Inspection in the above-mentioned factory location.

Product type:

PV inverter(a) / PV inverter (Hybrid Inverter)(b)

Model:

STP 110-60(a) / STP5.0-3SE-40(b) / STP6.0-3SE-40(b)

STP8.0-3SE-40(b) / STP10.0-3SE-40(b)

Note:

- a) The factory inspection report number SHES230601098361, dated on date 16/06/2023, covers factory location detailed above.
- b) Manufacturing process and components of stated models above indicated are verified in order to guarantee a constant quality level.
- c) The report of the factory inspection conducted at the manufacturing site already includes the verification of the requirements for CIG 0-23 and GSE technical rules and the relevant information are contained in the above referred report. The manufacturing inspection has to be periodically conducted by SGS TECNOS, S.A. on the base of internal procedures.

This certificate cancels and supersedes the certificate reference 2621/0105-E3-CER.

This certificate is first issued on 29th of June of 2023.

This certificate is valid until: 29th of June of 2024.

Madrid, 14th of July of 2023

Daniel Arranz Muñiz Certification Manager



